Bachelor of Arts
History (2021-2023)

Major courses

9 courses; 22 credits must be from SU
Must earn a C- or better in all major courses.

Course

Course Name

Student name:

Grade Credit

Select one World History course from the following list:

HIS16-014
HIS16-024
HIS16-034
HIS16-094

and/or Transregional):

Disease, Health & Medicine in World History
Empires & Empires of the Mind in World History
Nations & Nationalism in World History

Topics in World History

Select one upper level History course from four of the six areas (Africa, East Asia, Europe, Latin America, US

Africa
HIS16-204
HIS16-314

East Asia
HIS16-214
HIS16-324

Europe

HIS16-254
HIS16-264
HIS16-344
HIS16-504
HIS16-514
HIS16-524
HIS16-534
HIS16-544
HIS16-554

Latin America
HIS16-234
HIS16-244
HIS16-334
HIS16-404
HIS16-414

History of Africa
Topics in African History

History of East Asia
Topics in Asian History

History of Early Modern Europe

History of Modern Europe

Topics in European History

History of the British Isles since 1688
Modern France and Empire

The Real Game of Thrones

The Tudors: Politics & Culture, 1485-1603
History of Human Rights

History of Europe's Muslims

History of Colonial Latin America

History of Modern Latin America

Topics in Latin American History

Latin American History in Film and Literature
The Mexican Revolution

Take two additional upper level History courses:

United States
HIS16-274
HIS16-284
HIS16-294
HIS16-364
HIS16-454
HIS16-464
HIS16-474
HIS16-484

Transregional
HIS16-374
HIS16-604
HIS16-614
HIS16-624

History of the US: From Colonies to Nation

History of the US: From Nation to World Power
Texas History

Topics in US History

History of the Civil Rights Movement

Rise of the Right: History of Conservative Movement
Sport and Society in Modern America

The History of the US West

Topics in Transregional History

Sciences and lts Publics

Witches, Nuns, Prostitutes, Wives & Queens
History of the Islamic World

HIS16-854
HIS16-864

Take the following required History courses:

Historiography

Research Seminar (Capstone)

Students must complete one pre or early modern course (all course listed in red above)

Total number of credits counting in the major (minimum 30 credits required):

General Education Requirements

Grade Credit

Part |
USTO05-014/214

First Year or Advanced Entry Seminar

Semester #1 of Foreign Language:

Semester #2 of Foreign Language:

Semester #3 of Foreign Language:

Social Justice course:




Fitness/Recreational Activity course #1:

Fitness/Recreational Activity course #2:
(must be different from FRA topic #1)

Part Il

Exploration and Breadth - 6 courses

HIS16-XXX courses cannot be used to satisfy E&B requirements. Additionally, any other course contributing to
History which is used to satisfy a major requirement cannot be used in the E&B section.

*Public Speaking, College Writing & Creative Writing courses cannot count in E&B.

Grade Credit
Take one Humanities course:
Take one Natural Science course:
Take one Social Science course:
Take one Fine Arts course:
Take one additional course from two of the four areas listed above. Neither course may come from the
department (3 digit prefix) used in the four areas above. EX: If you took PSY33-104 Principles of Psychology as a
social science, you may not select another PSY course in the below section. Grade Credit
Course #1:
Course #2:
Total number of credits counting only in the Gen Ed section (30 credit minimum required): O
University electives Grade Credit
Total number of university electives/minor credits: O
Total number of credits from a minor (use minor template to determine correct credit count). Enter credit amount here:
*Minors are optional.
Total number of earned credits counting in major, general education and university elective/minor areas: O

University Graduation Requirements:

Students must earn a minimum of 127 earned credits to earn a Bachelor's degree; a minimum of 157 credits is required for dual degrees.
Cumulative GPA must be greater than a 2.0.

Major/Area of Concentration must have a GPA > 2.0.

All grades in a major/minor/core/required supporting courses/certification areas must be a C- or higher . Some majors/minors require higher grades.
At least 64 credits must be completed at Southwestern.

No more than 56 credits may be earned from any 5 digit prefix (except Art, Education and Theatre majors). See catalog for full rules.

60% of Major courses must be completed at Southwestern.

Majors must have a minimum of 30 credits.

General Education area must have a minimum of 30 credits.

No transfer credits taken outside of SU in final 32 credit hours without approval from the Registrar's Office (except for an approved Study Abroad program).

A limit of 1 FRA may be taken as a university elective and counted towards graduation requirements. Any additional FRA's, taken as a university elective, will be deducted
from total earned credit.
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