## **Bachelor of Arts** History (2021-2023)

## Student name:

## Major courses

9 courses; 22 credits must be from SU Must earn a C- or better in all major courses.

Course	Course Name			Grade	Credit
Select one World I	History course from the following list:				
HIS16-014	Disease, Health & Medicine in World History				
HIS16-024	Empires & Empires of the Mind in World Histo	ory			
HIS16-034	Nations & Nationalism in World History				
HIS16-094	Topics in World History				
Select one upper l and/or Transregion	evel History course from four of the six areas (Africa, nal):	East Asia, Europe, Lat	in America, US		
	-				
Africa		United States			
HIS16-204	History of Africa	HIS16-274	History of the US: From		
HIS16-314	Topics in African History	HIS16-284 HIS16-294	History of the US: From Texas History	m Nation to Work	d Power
East Asia		HIS16-364	Topics in US History		
HIS16-214	History of East Asia	HIS16-454	History of the Civil Rig	hts Movement	
HIS16-324	Topics in Asian History	HIS16-464	Rise of the Right: Hist	ory of Conservati	ve Movement
Europe		HIS16-474 HIS16-484	Sport and Society in N The History of the US		
HIS16-254	History of Early Modern Europe	ПІЗ 10-404	The history of the OS	vvesi	
HIS16-264	History of Modern Europe	Transregional			
HIS16-344	Topics in European History	HIS16-374	Topics in Transregion	al History	
HIS16-504	History of the British Isles since 1688	HIS16-604	Sciences and Its Publ		
HIS16-514	Modern France and Empire	HIS16-614	Witches, Nuns, Prostit		ueens
HIS16-524	The Real Game of Thrones	HIS16-624	History of the Islamic	World	
HIS16-534	The Tudors: Politics & Culture, 1485-1603				
HIS16-544	History of Human Rights				
HIS16-554	History of Europe's Muslims				
Latin America					
HIS16-234	History of Colonial Latin America				
HIS16-244	History of Modern Latin America				
HIS16-334	Topics in Latin American History				
HIS16-404	Latin American History in Film and Literature				
HIS16-414	The Mexican Revolution				
Take two additiona	al upper level History courses:				
Take the following	required History courses:				
HIS16-854	Historiography				
HIS16-864	Research Seminar (Capstone)				
Students must co	omplete one pre or early modern course (all course	e listed in red above)			
Total number of	f credits counting in the major (minimum 30 cre	edits required):			

General Educ	ation Requirements	Grade	Credit
Part I			
UST05-014/214	First Year or Advanced Entry Seminar		
	Semester #1 of Foreign Language:		
	Semester #2 of Foreign Language:		
	Semester #3 of Foreign Language:		
	Social Justice course:		

	Fitness/Recreational Activity course #1:		
	Fitness/Recreational Activity course #2:		
	(must be different from FRA topic #1)		
Part II			
Exploration and Breadth	- 6 courses		
	not be used to satisfy E&B requirements. Additionally, any other course contributing to		
	satisfy a major requirement cannot be used in the E&B section.		
Public Speaking, Collec	ge Writing & Creative Writing courses cannot count in E&B.	Grade	Credit
	T. 11 W	0.000	0.00
	Take one Humanities course:		
	Take one Natural Science course:		
	Take one Social Science course:		
	Take one Fine Arts course:		
department (3 digit prefix	rse from two of the four areas listed above. Neither course may come from the () used in the four areas above. EX: If you took PSY33-104 Principles of Psychology as a not select another PSY course in the below section.	Grade	Credit
	Course #1:		
	Course #2:		
Total number of credits of	counting only in the Gen Ed section (30 credit minimum required):		
Jniversity elect	ives	Grade	Credit
	••••	0.000	0.00
-			
otal number of universi	ty electives/minor credits:		
Total number of credits f *Minors are optional.	rom a minor (use minor template to determine correct credit count). Enter credit amount here:		
Total number of earned	credits counting in major, general education and university elective/minor areas:		
-	uation Requirements: inimum of 127 earned credits to earn a Bachelor's degree: a minimum of 157 credits is required	I for dual degrees	

Cumulative GPA must be greater than a 2.0.

Major/Area of Concentration must have a GPA > 2.0.

All grades in a major/minor/core/required supporting courses/certification areas must be a C- or higher . Some majors/minors require higher grades.

At least 64 credits must be completed at Southwestern.

No more than 56 credits may be earned from any 5 digit prefix (except Art, Education and Theatre majors). See catalog for full rules.

60% of Major courses must be completed at Southwestern.

Majors must have a minimum of 30 credits.

General Education area must have a minimum of 30 credits.

No transfer credits taken outside of SU in final 32 credit hours without approval from the Registrar's Office (except for an approved Study Abroad program).

A limit of 1 FRA may be taken as a university elective and counted towards graduation requirements. Any additional FRA's, taken as a university elective, will be deducted from total earned credit.